
Name of Office Name of Officer Designation Complain Center No. Office Number E-mail

Palanpur  Circle Office 
Shri S R Patel I/C Superintending Engineer 8980031039 02742255451 sepln@ugvcl.com

Palanpur  Circle Office  (Tech) Shri N K Tejot Executive Engineer 0274255456 02742255451 eeplnco@ugvcl.com
Palanpur  Circle Office  (Tech) Shri S B Patel Deputy Engineer 02742255451 de1plnco@ugvcl.com
Palanpur  Circle Office  (Tech) Smt. G D Chaudhary Deputy Engineer 02742255451 de2plnco@ugvcl.com
Palanpur  Circle Office  (RSO) Shri S.D. Chaudhary Deputy Engineer 02742255451 plnrso@ugvcl.com
Palanpur  Circle Office  (I/C.) Shri K. S. Gameti Deputy Engineer(I/C) 02742255451 deicpln@ugvcl.com
Palanpur  Circle Office  (Tech) Shri A. B. Trivedi Junior Engineer 02742255451 jetech4plnco@ugvcl.com
Palanpur  Circle Office  (Tech) Shri P.P.Prajapati Junior Engineer 02742255451 jetech2plnco@ugvcl.com
Palanpur  Circle Office  (Tech) Ms D. J. Modh Junior Engineer 02742255451 jetech1plnco@ugvcl.com
Palanpur  Circle Office  (Tech) Shri Y.G. Khant Junior Engineer 02742255451 jetech3plnco@ugvcl.com
Palanpur  Circle Office  (I/C) Shri C. D. Prajapati Junior Engineer (I/C) 02742255451 je2icplnco@ugvcl.com
Palanpur  Circle Office  (I/C) Shri G. S. Singh Junior Engineer (I/C) 02742255451 je1icplnco@ugvcl.com
Palanpur  Circle Office  (RSO) Shri J M Jhala Junior Engineer 02742255451 jestoreplnco@ugvcl.com
Palanpur  Circle Office  (Civil) Shri K. M. Jadav Junior Engineer(Civil) 02742255451 je2civilpln@ugvcl.com
Palanpur  Circle Office  (Civil) Shri N. R. Amin Junior Engineer(Civil) 02742255451 je3civilpln@ugvcl.com
Palanpur  Circle Office  (Civil) Smt. S. L. Vaniya Junior Engineer(Civil) 02742255451 je1civilpln@ugvcl.com
Palanpur  Circle Office  (Civil) Shri N R Patel Deputy Engineer(Civil) 02742255451 decivilpln@ugvcl.com
Palanpur  Circle Office  (Rev) Shri L A Bhil Accopunt officer (Rev) 02742255471 aorevpln@ugvcl.com
Palanpur  Circle Office  (Exp) Shri C.S. Baleva Accopunt officer(Exp.) 02742255452 aoexppln@ugvcl.com
Palanpur  Circle Office  (HR) Shri R B Shukla Assistant secratary  02742255591 asplnco@ugvcl.com
Palanpur  Circle Office  (Exp) Shri P.M. Mevada Superintendant A/C(Exp) saexppln@ugvcl.com
Palanpur  Circle Office  (Rev) Shri B S Raval Superintendant A/C (Rev) sarevplnco@ugvcl.com
Palanpur  Circle Office  (Audit) Shri M.H.Solanki SuperintendantA/C (IA&I) supauditplnco@ugvcl.com
Palanpur  Circle Office  (IT) ShriI M. K. Patel Junior Programer pankaj.parekh@ugvcl.com

Name of Office Name of Officer Designation Complain Center No. Office Number E-mail
Palanpur  D.O.-1 Shri K R Joshi Executive Engineer 2742255457 eepln1do@ugvcl.com
Palanpur  D.O.-1 Shri N M Prajapati Dy.Engineer 2742255457 de1pln1do@ugvcl.com
Palanpur  D.O.-1 Shri M.K.Hirvaniya Dy.Engineer 2742255457 de2pln1do@ugvcl.com
Palanpur  D.O.-1 Shri S P Jayswal Junior Engineer (Store) 2742255457 je1pln1do@ugvcl.com
Palanpur  D.O.-1 Shri P N Modi Junior Engineer (TMS) 2742255457 je2pln1do@ugvcl.com
Palanpur  D.O.-1 Shri J B Chaudhary Junior Engineer (Tech) (V/S) 2742255457 jetechpln1do@ugvcl.com
Palanpur  D.O.-1 Shri J R Chudhary Junior Engineer (Lab) 2742255457 jepalnlab.ugvcl@gebmail.com
Palanpur  D.O.-1 Shri D. V. Patel Supdt.A/c (EXP) 2742255457 saexpplndo1@ugvcl.com
Palanpur  D.O.-1 Shri  R R Changvadiya Supdt A/C (Rev) 2742255474 sarevpln1do@ugvcl.com
Palanpur {T} S/Dn Shri K N Patel Dy.Engineer deplnc@ugvcl.com
Palanpur {T} S/Dn Shri L H Parmar Junior Engineer je1plncity@ugvcl.com
Palanpur {T} S/Dn SHRI Y S RAVAL Junior Engineer je2plncity@ugvcl.com
Palanpur {R} S/Dn Shri T N Raval Dy.Engineer deplnr@ugvcl.com
Palanpur {R} S/Dn Shri J K Judal Junior Engineer je2plnrural@ugvcl.com
Palanpur {R} S/Dn Shri U K Dubey Junior Engineer umesh.dubey@ugvcl.com
Palanpur H/W S/Dn Shri B.S.Patel Dy.Engineer 2742255460 deplnh@ugvcl.com
Palanpur H/W S/Dn Shri R J Makwana Junior Engineer je1plnh@ugvcl.com6359982741

2742251265

PALANPUR CIRCLE OFFICE

PALANPUR DIVISION OFFICE-I

6359982737

6359982738

2742251246

2742255463



Palanpur H/W S/Dn Shri A S Gauswami Junior Engineer je2plnh@ugvcl.com
Gadh S/Dn Shri D.M.Mevada Dy.Engineer degadh@ugvcl.com
Gadh S/Dn Shri N K Chaudhary Junior Engineer je1gadh@ugvcl.com
Gadh S/Dn Shri N G Patel Junior Engineer je2gadh@ugvcl.com
Dantiwada S/Dn Shri H.V. Prajapati Dy.Engineer dedantiwada@ugvcl.com
Dantiwada S/Dn Shri H.M.Jayswal Junior Engineer(V/S) Je1dantiwada@ugvcl.com
Dantiwada S/Dn Shri H.N.Jadav Junior Engineer je2dantiwada@ugvcl.com
Chandisar S/dn Shri D.S.Waghela Dy.Engineer dechandisar@ugvcl.com
Chandisar S/dn Shri  D B Patel Junior Engineer je2chandisar@ugvcl.com
Chandisar S/dn Vacant Junior Engineer je1chandisar@ugvcl.com
Kanodar S/dn Shri V M Prajapati Dy.Engineer dekanodar@ugvcl.com
Kanodar S/dn Shri F H Patel Junior Engineer (V/S) je1kanodar@ugvcl.com
Kanodar S/dn Shri M.Y.Aghariya Junior Engineer je2kanodar@ugvcl.com

Name of Office Name of Officer Designation Complain Center No. Office Number E-mail

Palanpur DO-II Shri  V G Patel Executive Engineer 2742255456 eepln2do@ugvcl.com
Palanpur DO-II Shri S R Patel Deputy Engineer 2742255456 de2pln2do@ugvcl.com
Palanpur DO-II Shri N M Modh Deputy Engineer 2742255456 de1pln2do@ugvcl.com
Palanpur DO-II Shri G.L.Taral Junior Engineer 2742255456 jelabpln2do@ugvcl.com
Palanpur DO-II Shri D.P.Ilasariya Junior Engineer 2742255456 je1pln2do@ugvcl.com
Palanpur DO-II Shri N.H.Patel Junior Engineer 2742255456 je2pln2do@ugvcl.com
Palanpur DO-II Shri P P Devda Junior Engineer 2742255456 je3pln2do@ugvcl.com
Palanpur DO-II Shri I.G.Jagani Supdt.A/c(REV) 2742255456 sarevpln2do@ugvcl.com
Palanpur DO-II Shri I.Y.Pathan Supdt.A/c (EXP) 2742255456 saexppln2do@ugvcl.com
Ambaji  S/Dn Shri B A Patel Deputy Engineer 6359982753 2749264700 deambaji@ugvcl.com
Ambaji  S/Dn Shri M N Ninama Junior Engineer 6359982753 2749264700 je1ambaji@ugvcl.com
Ambaji  S/Dn Shri U M Patel Junior Engineer 6359982753 2749264700 je2ambaji@ugvcl.com
Danta S/Dn Shri S P Ashari Deputy Engineer 6359982755 2749278080 dedanta@ugvcl.com
Danta S/Dn Shri U B Modi Junior Engineer 6359982755 2749278080 je2danta@ugvcl.com
Danta S/Dn Shri A N Ninama Junior Engineer 6359982755 2749278080 je1danta@ugvcl.com
Danta REC S/Dn Shri A P Aglodiya Deputy Engineer 2749278207 2749278207 dedantarec@ugvcl.com
Danta REC S/Dn         Vaccant Junior Engineer 2749278207 2749278207
Jalotra S/dn Shri M.R.Modh Deputy Engineer 6359982756 2739264049 dejalotra@ugvcl.com
Jalotra S/dn Shri S.V.Gelot Junior Engineer 6359982756 2739264049 je2jalotra@ugvcl.com
Jalotra S/dn Shri S G Goswami Junior Engineer 6359982756 2739264049 je1jalotra@ugvcl.com
Vadgam S/Dn Shri A.B.Soklanki Deputy Engineer 6359982754 2739262066 devadgam@ugvcl.com
Vadgam S/Dn Miss. L G Mahiwal Junior Engineer 6359982754 2739262066 je2vadgam@ugvcl.com
Vadgam S/Dn Shri B.L.Kad Junior Engineer 6359982754 2739262066 je1vadgam@ugvcl.com
Iqbalgadh S/Dn Shri V I Ashari Deputy Engineer 9726358087 2742235150 deiqbalgadh@ugvcl.com
Iqbalgadh S/Dn Ms.P R Patel Junior Engineer 9726358087 2742235150 je2iql@ugvcl.com
Iqbalgadh S/Dn Shri H B Patel Junior Engineer 9726358087 2742235150 je1iql@ugvcl.com
Malan S/Dn Shri G J Modi Deputy Engineer 6352233220 demalan@ugvcl.com
Malan S/Dn Shri H R Rai Junior Engineer 6352233220 je1malan@ugvcl.com
Malan S/Dn        Vaccant Junior Engineer 6352233220 je2malan@ugvcl.com

Name of Office Name of Officer Designation Complain Center No. Office Number E-mail
Sidhpur DO Shri V.A.Pandor Ex.Engineer 2767220347 eesiddo@ugvcl.com

PALANPUR DIVISION OFFICE-II

SIDHPUR DIVISION OFFICE

6359982739

6359982740

6359982735

9726469481

2742251265

2742222259

2748278506

2742283044

2742241312



Sidhpur DO Shri A.S.Prajapati Dy.Engineer 2767220347 de1siddo@ugvcl.com
Sidhpur DO Shri P.V.Parmar Dy.Engineer 2767220347 de2siddo@ugvcl.com
Sidhpur DO Shri A.D.Gadari Jr.Engineer 2767220347 je1sidhpurdo@ugvcl.com
Sidhpur DO Kum.N.C.Patel Jr.Engineer 2767220347 je3sidhpurdo@ugvcl.com
Sidhpur DO Shri K.D.Vaghela Jr.Engineer 2767220347 je4sidhpurdo@ugvcl.com
Sidhpur DO Shri Y.C.Prajapati Jr.Engineer 2767220347 je2sidhpurdo@ugvcl.com
Sidhpur DO Mrs.P.B.Patel Supdt. A/C.(Exp) 2767225090 saexpsiddo@ugvcl.com
Sidhpur DO Kum T.B.Modh Supdt. A/C.(Rev) 2767225090 sarevsiddo@ugvcl.com
Sidhpur Rural Shri M.V.Saiyed Dy.Engineer 2767220182 2767220182 desidhpurr@ugvcl.com
Sidhpur Rural Shri T.D.Patel Jr.Engineer 2767220182 2767220182 je1sidhpurr@ugvucl.com
Sidhpur Rural Shri V.K.Charan Jr.Engineer 2767220182 2767220182 je2sidhpurr@ugvcl.com
Sidhpur City Shri P.S.Chaudhary Dy.Engineer 2767220205 2767220205 desidhpurc@ugvcl.com
Sidhpur City Shri P.J.Modi Jr.Engineer 2767220205 2767220205 je1sidhpurc@ugvcl.com
Sidhpur City Shri R.B.Gavit Jr.Engineer 2767220205 2767220205 je2sidhpurc@ugvcl.com
Unjha Rural Shri S.A.Patel Dy.Engineer 2767253656 2767253656 deunjhar@ugvcl.com
Unjha Rural Shri C.M.Patel Jr.Engineer 2767253656 2767253656 je2unjhar@ugvcl.com
Unjha Rural Smt. A.P.Vyas Jr.Engineer 2767253656 2767253656 je1unjhar@ugvcl.com
Unjha City Shri K.G.Panchal Dy.Engineer 2767254163 2767254463 deunjhac@ugvcl.com
Unjha City Shri N.A.Patel Jr.Engineer 2767254163 2767254463 je1unjhac@ugvcl.com
Unjha City Shri K.D.Patel Jr.Engineer 2767254163 2767254463 je2unjhac@ugvcl.com
Chhapi Shri M.I.Rahecha Dy.Engineer 2739270312 2739270312 dechhapi@ugvcl.com
Chhapi Shri R.R.Musha Jr.Engineer 2739270312 2739270312 je1chhapi@ugvcl.com
Chhapi Shri J.M.Sindhi Jr.Engineer 2739270312 2739270312 je2chhapi@ugvcl.com
Kakoshi Shri V.A.Baranda Dy.Engineer 2767287476 2767287476 dekakoshi@ugvcl.com
Kakoshi Shri R.P.Prajapati Jr.Engineer 2767287476 2767287476 je2kakoshi@ugvcvl.com
Kakoshi Shri P.V.Patel Jr.Engineer 2767287476 2767287476 je1kakoshi@ugvcl.com

Name of Office Name of Officer Designation Complain Center No. Office Number E-mail
Deesa Division I SHRI H R KALASVA Executive Engineer 02744-220516 eedsa1do@ugvcl.com
Deesa Division I SHRI S L VANIYA Deputy Engineer 02744-220516 de1dsa1do@ugvcl.com
Deesa Division I SHRI V P DABHI Deputy Engineer 02744-220516 de2dsa1do@ugvcl.com
Deesa Division I SHRi M H Prajapati Junior Engineer 02744-220516 jelabdsa1@ugvcl.com
Deesa Division I SHRI P.P.MALI Junior Engineer 02744-220516 je1dsa1do@ugvcl.com
Deesa Division I SHRI N.J.NINAMA Junior Engineer 02744-220516 je2dsa1do@ugvcl.com
Deesa Division I MISS H.B.DARJI Junior Engineer 02744-220516 jestoredeesa1@ugvcl.com
Deesa Division I SHRI L.F.MAHESURIYA Supdt.A/c.(Exp) 02744-220516 saexpdsa1do@ugvcl.com
Deesa Division I SHRI V.D.PRAJAPATI Supdt.A/c.(Rev) 02744-220516 sarevdsa1do@ugvcl.com
Deesa(T) S/D SHRI J.K.THAKKAR Deputy Engineer 6359982742 02744-221800 dedeesac@ugvcl.com
Deesa(T) S/D SHRI K.A. SATHAVARA Junior Engineer 6359982742 02744-221800 je1deesat@ugvcl.com
Deesa(T) S/D SHRI A.J.CHAUDHARI Junior Engineer 6359982742 02744-221800 je2deesat@ugvcl.com
Deesa(R) S/D SHRI N.B.SHRIMALI Deputy Engineer 6359982743 02744-220839 dedeesar@ugvcl.com
Deesa(R) S/D SHRI R.G.CHAUDHARY Junior Engineer 6359982743 02744-220839 je1deesar1@ugvcl.com
Deesa(R) S/D SHRI S.H.PATEL Junior Engineer 6359982743 02744-220839 je1deesar1@ugvcl.com
Bhildi S/D SHRI G D PARMAR Deputy Engineer 6359982745 02744-233043 debhildi@ugvcl.com
Bhildi S/D SHRI S.M.PARMAR Junior Engineer 6359982745 02744-233043 je1bhildi@ugvcl.com
Bhildi S/D SHRI S.A.VHORA Junior Engineer 6359982745 02744-233043 je1bhildi@ugvcl.com
Bhildi S/D SHRI A S MEMON Junior Engineer 6359982745 02744-233043 je1bhildi@ugvcl.com

DEESA  DIVISION OFFICE-I



Wav S/D SHRI V C PATEL Deputy Engineer 8469477825 02740-227034 DEWAV@UGVCL.COM

Wav S/D SHRI T.J.RATHAVA Junior Engineer 8469477825 02740-227034 je1wav@ugvcl.com
Wav S/D SHRI G.R.PRAJAPATI Junior Engineer 8469477825 02740-227034 je2wav@ugvcl.com
Wav S/D SHRI M.N.RATHOD Junior Engineer 8469477825 02740-227034 je2wav@ugvcl.com
Wav S/D SHRI B.B.PRAJAPATI Junior Engineer 8469477825 02740-227034 je2wav@ugvcl.com
Shihori O&M S/D SHRI V.M.MAHERIYA Deputy Engineer 6359982746 02747-233766 deshihori@UGVCL.COM
Shihori O&M S/D SHRI H.M.PATEL Junior Engineer 6359982746 02747-233766 hmpatel245@gmail.com
Shihori O&M S/D SHRI N.D.PRAJAPATI Junior Engineer 6359982746 02747-233766 ndp1108@gmail.com
Shihori O&M S/D SHRI T B MANDALIYA Junior Engineer 6359982746 02747-233766 je1shihori@ugvcl.com
Deesa (R) S/D II SHRI H.P.PARMAR Deputy Engineer 6359982747 02744-225800 dedeesar2@ugvcl.com
Deesa (R) S/D II SHRI P.V.DARJI Junior Engineer 6359982747 02744-225800 je1deesar2@ugvcl.com
Deesa (R) S/D II SHRI K.S.PARMAR Junior Engineer 6359982747 02744-225800 je1deesar2@ugvcl.com

Name of Office Name of Officer Designation Complain Center No. Office Number E-mail
Division Office II Deesa Shri R C Gadhavi Executive Engineer 6357994762 2744220338 eedsa2do@ugvcl.com
Division Office II Deesa Shri R K Chaudhari Deputy Engineer de1dsa2do@ugvcl.com
Division Office II Deesa Shri R B Sathawara Deputy Engineer dedsado2@ugvcl.com
Division Office II Deesa Shri K D Patel Junior Engineer je3dsa2do@ugvcl.com
Division Office II Deesa Shri M C Chaudhary Junior Engineer je1dsa2do@ugvcl.com
Division Office II Deesa Shri K D Prajapati Junior Engineer je2dsa2do@ugvcl.com
Division Office II Deesa Shri B M Parekh Junior Engineer jestoredeesa2@ugvcl.com
Division Office II Deesa Shri B K Kanjariya Junior Engineer je3dsa2do@ugvcl.com
Division Office II Deesa Shri D B Loh Supdt A/C (Rev) sarevdsa2do@ugvcl.com
Division Office II Deesa Shri B K Chaudhary Supdt A/C(Exp) saexpdsa2do@ugvcl.com
Zerada S/Dn Shri R K Shah Deputy Engineer 6359982766 2744243548 dezerda@ugvcl.com
Zerada S/Dn Shri P Y GAMIT Junior Engineer je1zerda@ugvcl.com
Zerada S/Dn Shri R R Solanki Junior Engineer je2zerda@ugvcl.com
Lakhani S/Dn Shri V O Jani Deputy Engineer 6359982767 2744256177 delakhani@ugvcl.com
Lakhani S/Dn vacant Junior Engineer je2lakhani@ugvcl.com
Lakhani S/Dn P B Chauhan Junior Engineer je1lakhani@ugvcl.com
Lakhani S/Dn P A Chauhan Junior Engineer je1lakhani@ugvcl.com
Panthawada S/Dn Shri P A Patel Deputy Engineer 6359982768 2748226166 depanthawada@ugvcl.com
Panthawada S/Dn Shri P R pooniya Junior Engineer je1panthawada@ugvcl.com
Panthawada S/Dn Shri M N Gadsa Junior Engineer je2panthawada@ugvcl.com
Panthawada S/Dn vacant Junior Engineer je1panthawada@ugvcl.com
Dhanera I S/Dn Shri D B Raval Deputy Engineer 6359982763 2748222166 dedhanera1@ugvcl.com
Dhanera I S/Dn Shri A J maniyar Junior Engineer  je1dhanera1@ugvcl.com
Dhanera I S/Dn vacant Junior Engineer  (V/S) je2dhanera2@ugvcl.com
Dhanera I I S/Dn Shri R P Asari Deputy Engineer 6357363163 2748221066 dedhanera2@ugvcl.com
Dhanera I I S/Dn Shri S G Vaghela Junior Engineer  (V/S) je2dhanera2@ugvcl.com
Dhanera I I S/Dn Shri D.J. Chauhan Junior Engineer  je1dhanera2@ugvcl.com
Dhanera I I S/Dn Shri R A Chavda Junior Engineer  je1dhanera2@ugvcl.com
Dhanera I I S/Dn Shri S P Prajapati Junior Engineer  je1dhanera2@ugvcl.com
Tharad-I S/Dn Shri L V Patel Deputy Engineer 6359982765 2737222106 detharad1@ugvcl.com
Tharad-I S/Dn R D Prajapati Junior Engineer je2tharad1@ugvcl.com

DEESA  DIVISION OFFICE-II



Tharad-I S/Dn shri J I Ghanchi Junior Engineer  (V/S) je2tharad1@ugvcl.com
Tharad REC S/Dn Shri N G Chauhan Deputy Engineer 0 detharadrec@ugvcl.com
Tharad REC S/Dn vacant Junior Engineer (VS) je1tharadrec@ugvcl.com
Tharad REC S/Dn N P Konkani Junior Engineer  (V/S) je1tharadrec@ugvcl.com
Tharad REC S/Dn H A Parmar Junior Engineer je2tharadrec@ugvcl.com
Tharad REC S/Dn K M Malaviya Junior Engineer  je1tharadrec@ugvcl.com
Tharad REC S/Dn V R Patel Junior Engineer  je2tharadrec@ugvcl.com
Tharad REC S/Dn vacant Junior Engineer je2tharadrec@ugvcl.com
Tharad- II S/Dn Shri H C Oza Deputy Engineer 6357994763 detharad2@ugvcl.com
Tharad- II S/Dn vacant Junior Engineer Je2tharad2@ugvcl.com
Tharad- II S/Dn Shri P.M. Vasava Junior Engineer je1tharad2@ugvcl.com
Tharad- II S/Dn R K Damor Junior Engineer (V/S) Je2tharad2@ugvcl.com
Rah S/Dn Shri I G Patel Deputy Engineer 6357994764 derahsdn@ugvcl.com
Rah S/Dn vacant Junior Engineer (V/S) je1rahsdn@ugvcl.com
Rah S/Dn Shri B M Rabari Junior Engineer (V/S) je2rahsdn@ugvcl.com

Name of Office Name of Officer Designation Complain Center No. Office Number E-mail
Radhanpur Division Shri R.M.Vasava Executive Engineer 02746277354 eerdn@ugvcl.com
Radhanpur Division Shri B R Patel Deputy Engineer de1rdndo@ugvcl.com
Radhanpur Division Shri B J Brahmbhatt Deputy Engineer 6357302829 de2rdndo@ugvcl.com
Radhanpur Division Shri B.D.Makwana junior Engineer je2rdndo@ugvcl.com
Radhanpur Division Shri I.V.Raol junior Engineer Lab jelabrdn@ugvcl.com
Radhanpur Division Shri P.D.Rakhasiya junior Engineer je1rdndo@ugvcl.com
Radhanpur Division Shri J.R.Prajapati junior Engineer jestoreradhanpur@ugvcl.com
Radhanpur Division Shri J.M.Saiyad Deput.Supdt HR dysaestrdndo@ugvcl.com
Radhanpur Division Shri M.J.Patel Supdt A/c (Rev) sarevrdndo@ugvcl.com
Radhanpur Division Shri R.V.Parmar Supdt A/c (ExP.) saexprdndo@ugvcl.com
Deodar S/D I Shri M M Shaikh Deputy Engineer 6357429135 02735245633 dedeodar1@ugvcl.com
Deodar S/D I Shri P.N.Patel junior Engineer je1deodar1@ugvcl.com
Deodar S/D I Shri J.J.Makwana junior Engineer je2deodar1@ugvcl.com
Radhanpur-I S/D Shri K R Dabhi Deputy Engineer 9427446316 02746277878 deradhanpur@ugvcl.com
Radhanpur -I S/D Shri D.P.Patel junior Engineer je1radhanpur@ugvcl.com
Radhanpur - I S/D Shri A.P.Patel junior Engineer je2radhanpur@ugvcl.com
Radhanpur-II S/D Shri S.G.Patel Deputy Engineer 9499867848 deradhanpur2@ugvcl.com
Radhanpur-II S/D Shri M K Prajapati junior Engineer je1radhanpur@ugvcl.com
Radhanpur-II S/D Shri R M Bodar junior Engineer je2radhanpur@ugvcl.com
Radhanpur -II S/D Shri S B Dhusa Jr.Engr(REC) je1rdn2rec@ugvcl.com
Bhabhar S/D Shri R.R.Modi Deputy Engineer 6359982761 02735222019 debhabhar@ugvcl.com
Bhabhar S/D Shri P M Chavada junior Engineer je1bhabhar@ugvcl.com
Bhabhar S/D Shri R.A.Gohel junior Engineer je2bhabhar@ugvcl.com
Bhabhar S/D Shri M L Rathva Jr.Engr(REC) je1bhabharrec@ugvcl.com
Thara S/D Shri U A Vadhvana Deputy Engineer 6359982758 02747222284 dethara@ugvcl.com
Thara S/D Shri R A Prajapati junior Engineer je1thara@ugvcl.com
Thara S/D Shri A.K.Dangi junior Engineer je2thara@ugvcl.com
Thara S/D Shri P.N.Pawar Jr.Engr(REC) je1thararec@ugvcl.com
Varahi S/D Shri R S Chauhan Deputy Engineer 6357363142 "02738224512 devarahi@ugvcl.com

RADHANPUR DIVISION OFFICE



Varahi S/D Shri H.R.Katara junior Engineer je1varahi@ugvcl.com
Varahi S/D Shri B.M.Patel junior Engineer je2varahi@ugvcl.com
Deodar-II S/D Shri H.R.Raval Deputy Engineer 6357429136 02735244533 dedeodar2@ugvcl.com
Deodar-II S/D Ms.S B Khungla junior Engineer je1deodar2@ugvcl.com
Deodar-II S/D Shri P.R.Rathwa junior Engineer je2deodar2@ugvcl.com
Suigam S/Dn Shri L.M.Ninama Deputy Engineer 6357363144 02740223651 desuigam@ugvcl.com
Suigam S/Dn Shri K I Patel junior Engineer je1suigam@ugvcl.com
Suigam S/Dn Shri S M Mukhi junior Engineer je2suigam@ugvcl.com
Suigam S/Dn Vacant Jr.Engr(REC) je1suigamrec@ugvcl.com
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LandlineOffice  Number not 
in Service due to Line work pending

LANDLINE NUMBER IS NOT WORKING



LANDLINE NUMBER IS NOT WORKING
EMPLOYEE IS ON LEAVE DUE TO 

MEDICAL REASON

Temporary

Temporary

LANDLINE NUMBER IS NOT WORKING



Deputed Tharad-1


